ABSTRACT

Meost of us must know about Feminism, but it is just a few people who realiv
steadily understand and comprehend about the Feminism itself. Basically, this thesis will
irv to open up the information which is connected to the theory of Feminism that is
based on the film “In the Time of The Butterflies”, we will see one example of feminism
movement which happened in the era of mid-nineteenth century. ‘

This thesis will analyze about the struggle and efforts of an idealistic young
woman in achieving her frecdom, rights, and also desires. In order to achieve her wishes,
she must against a murderous dictator. Fortunately, the death of this young woman, at
fast, brings a better change in the society and the system of the country. She is known as
the heroic until now.

Hopefully, this thesis can help the reader in understanding and comprehending
about the real meaning of fermunism. Not only about the theory but also about the desires
and struggles of women in the world who want to be equaled to men and to be treated
fairly in the society.

Iit




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First of all, I would like to thank my beloved GOD and my savior, Jesus Christ,
for His help, love, and the blessings that [ receive for each new day which give me
strength and ability to compile this thesis on time.

Secondly, I want to thank Mrs. Ir. Theresia Widya Soeryaningsih, MM as the
rector of Bina Nusantara University for giving me a chance to study in this University.
Then, I also thank Mrs. Ienneke Indra Dewl as the dean of the Faculty of Letters, Mrs.
Wiwick Andreani as the head of English Department, and also Mr. Rudy Purwanto as
the secretary of English Department for their moral support and valuable suggestion.

Then I wish to extend my gratitude to my mentor, Ms. Ruth Sih Kinanti for her
patience and understanding in guiding and supporting me from the beginning until the
end of my thesis.

I thank deeply to my parents, my brother, my sisters, and also my cousin for all
their encouragement, understanding and valuable support.

Finally, [ warmly thank fo someone who is really special for me, Iwan, who
always understands me and helps me throughout the difficult time in the process of
accomplishing this thesis. [ also want to thavk my best friends, Deby and Diana for all

they have done. Thank you.

iv




TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE i
APPROVAL i
ABSTRACT iif
ACKNOWLEDGMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v-vi
LIST OF PICTURES vii-viil
CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION 1
i.1 Background of the Study 1
1.2 Statement of the Probiem 3
1.3 Scope and Limitation 3
1.4 Goals and Functions 4
[.5 Research Methodology 4
FEMIMISM AND FIRST WAVE FEMINISM 6
2.1 Introduction 6
2.2 Feminism &
2.3 First Wave Feminism : Equality 16
2.3.1 Equality in Patriarchal Seocicty 12
2.3.2 Equality in Role 14
2.3.3 Equality in Education 15
2.3.4 Equality in Profession 17
2.4 Symbol 19
2.5 The fact of Dominican Republic in The Time of Trujillo 21
CHAPTER 3 THE PROCESS TO BE “A BUTTERFLY" 24
3.1 Introduction 24
3.2 About Truiillo’s Regime 26
3.2.1 Tryjillo is the Reigning Pictator 26
3.2.2 The Violence of Tryjillo 29
3.2.3 One of the Victims in Tryjillo’s Regime 30
3.3 Inside the Cocoon 31
3.3.1 A Kind-Hearted, Brave, and Gentle of Minerva 32

v




3.3.2 Her Father’s Opimaon about Education for Women
3.3.3 Minerva’s Effort to Achieve One of Her Desires
3.3.4 Patria’s Thought about the School As Well As Women’s in
General
3.3.5 Inequalitics toward Women in Education
3.4 Becoming The Butterflies
3.4.1 The Determination of Minerva
3.4.2 The Bet between Trujillo and Minerva
3.4.3 Minerva as z Pioneer
3.4.4 Minerva was One of the Mutineer
3.4.5 One Achievement of Minerva’s Desires
3.4.6 Minerva’s Charisma as a Leader
3.4.7 A full-Spirtted and Positive Attitude of Minerva
3.5 The Assassination
3.5.1 The Saddest Moment in This Fiim
3.5.2 The Time of The Three Sisters’ Death
3.6 Symbol

CHAPTER 4 CONCLUSION

CHAPTER S SUMMARY (In Bahasa Indopesia }
REFERENCES
APPENDIX

CURRICULUM VITAE

vi

33
34

36
37
42
42
44
46
47
49
50
52
33
54
56
57

66

62

65

Al

63




Picture 1
Picture 2
Picture 3
Picture 4
Picture 5
Picture 6
Pictare 7
Picture 8
Picture 9
Picture 10
Picture i1
Picture 12
Picture 13
Picture 14
Picture 15
Picture 16
Picture 17
Picture 18
Picture 19

Picture 20

LIST OF PICTURES

Tryjille’s picture in Mirabal’s house

The handcufls

Sinita’s hostility

Minerva released a rabbit

The opinion of Minerva’s father

Minerva’s effort in getting education

Patria at school

Virgilio’s suspicion

Trujillo’s rule

Trujillo touched Minerva’s bottom

Trujillo was slapped by Minerva

The Poker dice

The only woman at University

The enly woman in an association

The event of graduation

Minerva was trying to convince the people
Minerva’s expressions in a moldy, darkened room
A great courage of Minerva

Minerva’s effort to regain consciousness of Trujillo’s people

Minerve’s extraordinary calmness

26

25

30

32

33

34

36

37

37

42

42

44

46

47

49

56

52

54

54

54




Picture 21
Picture 22
Picture 23

Picture 24

The assassination

Known as “Butterfly”

Minerva as “Bufterfly”

- A memorial day to honor and remember three extraordinary women

viii

56

57

57






