ABSTRACT

Most of us must know about Feminism, but it is just a few people who really steadily understand and comprehend about the Feminism itself. Basically, this thesis will try to open up the information which is connected to the theory of Feminism that is based on the film "In the Time of The Butterflies", we will see one example of feminism movement which happened in the era of mid-nineteenth century.

This thesis will analyze about the struggle and efforts of an idealistic young woman in achieving her freedom, rights, and also desires. In order to achieve her wishes, she must against a murderous dictator. Fortunately, the death of this young woman, at last, brings a better change in the society and the system of the country. She is known as the heroic until now.

Hopefully, this thesis can help the reader in understanding and comprehending about the real meaning of feminism. Not only about the theory but also about the desires and struggles of women in the world who want to be equaled to men and to be treated fairly in the society.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First of all, I would like to thank my beloved GOD and my savior, Jesus Christ, for His help, love, and the blessings that I receive for each new day which give me strength and ability to compile this thesis on time.

Secondly, I want to thank Mrs. Ir. Theresia Widya Soeryaningsih, MM as the rector of Bina Nusantara University for giving me a chance to study in this University. Then, I also thank Mrs. Ienneke Indra Dewi as the dean of the Faculty of Letters, Mrs. Wiwiek Andreani as the head of English Department, and also Mr. Rudy Purwanto as the secretary of English Department for their moral support and valuable suggestion.

Then I wish to extend my gratitude to my mentor, Ms. Ruth Sih Kinanti for her patience and understanding in guiding and supporting me from the beginning until the end of my thesis.

I thank deeply to my parents, my brother, my sisters, and also my cousin for all their encouragement, understanding and valuable support.

Finally, I warmly thank to someone who is really special for me, Iwan, who always understands me and helps me throughout the difficult time in the process of accomplishing this thesis. I also want to thank my best friends, Deby and Diana for all they have done. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE		i
APPROVAL		ii
ABSTRACT		îřř
ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
LIST OF PICTURES		
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1
	 1.1 Background of the Study 1.2 Statement of the Problem 1.3 Scope and Limitation 1.4 Goals and Functions 1.5 Research Methodology 	1 3 3 4 4
CHAPTER 2	FEMINISM AND FIRST WAVE FEMINISM	6
	 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Feminism 2.3 First Wave Feminism: Equality 2.3.1 Equality in Patriarchal Society 2.3.2 Equality in Role 2.3.3 Equality in Education 2.3.4 Equality in Profession 2.4 Symbol 2.5 The fact of Dominican Republic in The Time of Trujillo 	6 8 10 12 14 16 17 19 21
CHAPTER 3	THE PROCESS TO BE "A BUTTERFLY"	24
	 3.1 Introduction 3.2 About Trujillo's Regime 3.2.1 Trujillo is the Reigning Dictator 3.2.2 The Violence of Trujillo 3.2.3 One of the Victims in Trujillo's Regime 3.3 Inside the Cocoon 3.3.1 A Kind-Hearted, Brave, and Gentle of Minerva 	24 26 26 29 30 31

	3.3.2 Her Father's Opinion about Education for Women	33
	3.3.3 Minerva's Effort to Achieve One of Her Desires	34
	3.3.4 Patria's Thought about the School As Well As Women's i	in
	General	36
	3.3.5 Inequalities toward Women in Education	37
	3.4 Becoming The Butterflies	42
	3.4.1 The Determination of Minerva	42
	3.4.2 The Bet between Trujillo and Minerva	44
	3.4.3 Minerva as a Pioneer	46
	3.4.4 Minerva was One of the Mutineer	47
	3.4.5 One Achievement of Minerva's Desires	49
	3.4.6 Minerva's Charisma as a Leader	50
	3.4.7 A full-Spirited and Positive Attitude of Minerva	52
	3.5 The Assassination	53
	3.5.1 The Saddest Moment in This Film	54
	3.5.2 The Time of The Three Sisters' Death	56
	3.6 Symbol	57
**************************************	CONTOUR TICEON	
CHAPTER 4	CONCLUSION	60
CYEE A SINTRIPLE E	CUTTREDE A FREZ / V. TD. E T. E	<i>C</i> (3)
CHAPIERS	SUMMARY (In Bahasa Indonesia)	62
REFERENCE		CE
Kerekenace		65
APPENDIX		A1
CER E ESIVEPEZA		A.E.
CURRICULUM VITAE 6		
The second secon		

LIST OF PICTURES

Picture 1	Trujillo's picture in Mirabal's house	26
Picture 2	The handcuffs	29
Picture 3	Sinita's hostility	30
Picture 4	Minerva released a rabbit	32
Picture 5	The opinion of Minerva's father	33
Picture 6	Minerva's effort in getting education	34
Picture 7	Patria at school	36
Picture 8	Virgilio's suspicion	37
Picture 9	Trujillo's rule	37
Picture 10	Trujillo touched Minerva's bottom	42
Picture 11	Trujillo was slapped by Minerva	42
Picture 12	The Poker dice	44
Picture 13	The only woman at University	46
Picture 14	The only woman in an association	47
Picture 15	The event of graduation	49
Picture 16	Minerva was trying to convince the people	50
Picture 17	Minerva's expressions in a moldy, darkened room	52
Picture 18	A great courage of Minerva	54
Picture 19	Minerva's effort to regain consciousness of Trujillo's people	54
Picture 20	Minerva's extraordinary calmness	54

Picture 21	The assassination	56
Picture 22	A memorial day to honor and remember three extraordinary women	56
Picture 23	Known as "Butterfly"	57
Picture 24	Minerva as "Bufterfly"	57